
 67,064

－

 18,197

 9,233

 7,164

 5,044

 3,385

 4,988

 4,283

 3,433

 3,961

 3,875

 3,501

259

－

6

13

27

20

31

30

27

24

25

30

26

 65,943

－

 18,159

 9,158

 7,047

 4,968

 3,285

 4,873

 4,146

 3,309

 3,843

 3,765

 3,390

862

－

32

62

90

56

69

85

110

100

93

80

85

2009

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

 98年

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 11月

 12月

 中華民國98年

 本表失能年金初次核付人數不含國保被保險人領取身障年金具有勞保年資者。

 who applied for disability pension payment and combined with the Labor Insurance coverage years.
The persons of first issue beneficiary of disability pension had excluded the insured persons of National Pension

 (2009)

 　　　─按給付種類分
 表30　開辦起勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數

 Table 30  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension
 單位：人  Unit：person

給付種類

Pension
Type of  合　　計

Total

失能年金

Disability pension

老年年金

 Old-Age pension

遺屬年金

Survivor pension 年(月)別
Year and Month

 註：
 Note：
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