表30 開辦起勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數 一按給付種類分 Table 30 Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension

單位: 人 中華民國98年 (2009) Unit: perso					
	給付種類 Type of Pension	合 計	失能年金	老年年金	遺屬年金
年(月)別 Year and Month		Total	Disability pension	Old-Age pension	Survivor pension
98年	2009	67,064	259	65,943	862
1月	Jan.	-	-	-	-
2月	Feb.	18,197	6	18,159	32
3月	Mar.	9,233	13	9,158	62
4月	Apr.	7,164	27	7,047	90
5月	May	5,044	20	4,968	56
6月	June	3,385	31	3,285	69
7月	July	4,988	30	4,873	85
8月	Aug.	4,283	27	4,146	110
9月	Sept.	3,433	24	3,309	100
10月	Oct.	3,961	25	3,843	93
11月	Nov.	3,875	30	3,765	80
12月	Dec.	3,501	26	3,390	85

註:本表失能年金初次核付人數不含國保被保險人領取身障年金具有勞保年資者。

Note: The persons of first issue beneficiary of disability pension had excluded the insured persons of National Pension who applied for disability pension payment and combined with the Labor Insurance coverage years.